
CITY OF AVENTURA 
LOBBYIST REGISTRATIONS FOR 2016 (UPDATED 11/01/16) 

Name Contact Information Principal Information 
Name/Date Registered 

A   
Adler, Brian S. (Esq.) Bilzin Sumberg Baena Price & Axelrod 

LLP 
1450 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2300 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 350-2351 
badler@bilzin.com 

Cabi Developers (5/04)  
(Name Changed to Aventura 
Corporate Center, LLLP) 
5 AV, LLC (3/06) 
Roy R. Lustig, Trustee (5/10) 
The Battery Group LLC 
(11/10) 
Lubavitch Center Aventura 
South (9/12) 
Royal Senior Care, LLC 
Salo Wagenberg, Trustee 
ColFin Aventura Funding LLC 
Gary Cohen, Trustee/Two 
Islands (10/14) 
Prive Developers, LLC/Gary 
Cohen (01/15) 
Aventura Corporate Center, 
LLLP (06/16) 

Amuial, Marissa (Esq.) Akerman LLP 
One SE Third Avenue, Suite 2500 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 374-5600 
marissa.amuial@akerman.com 

Granite Aventura, LLC (1/16) 
City National Bank of Florida 
(10/15) 

B   
Bass, Jeffrey S. (Esq.) 
 

Shubin & Bass, P.A. 
46 S.W. 1 Street, Third Floor 
Miami, FL 33130 
(305) 381-6060 
jbass@shubinbass.com 

Sears Holdings Corporation 
(7/14) 
Seritage Growth Properties 
dba Seritage SRC Finance 
LLC (5/16) 

Bercow, Jeffrey (Esq.) Bercow Radell & Fernandez 
200 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 850 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 377-6220 
jbercow@brzoninglaw.com 

Turnberry (4/05) 
Merco Group (4/05) 
MG3 Developer Group 
(2/13) 
Victor Ballestas (2/13) 
Champion Retail Limited 
Partnership (1/16) 
Shalev Development Group 
LLC (10/16) 

Book, Ronald L. 
 

Ronald L. Book, P.A. 
18851 N.E. 29 Avenue, Suite 1010 
Aventura, FL 33180 
(305) 935-1866 
ron@rlbookpa.com 

(Withdrawn 1/15/2016) 
Beluga Bar, Inc. d/b/a 
Beluga Caviar Bar (3/15) 

Burton, Truly Builders Association of South Florida 
111 NW 183 Street, Suite 111 
Miami Gardens, FL 33169 
trulyburton@basfonline.org 

Builders Association of 
South Florida (7/12/2106) 

C   
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Carter, Steve Bed Bath & Beyond 

8380 South Dixie Highway 
Miami, FL 33413 
(305) 662-7691 
Steve.carter@bedbath.com 

(Withdrawn 1/15/2016) 
Bed Bath & Beyond Inc. 
(3/15) 

D   
Dannheisser, Lynn M. 
(Esq.) 

 

Lynn M. Dannheisser, LLC 
3152 Gifford Lane 
Miami, FL 33133 
(305) 441-0222 
lynn@dannheisser-law.com 

AIMCO Properties, LP 
(10/15) 

DeLoach, Don One Eighty Consulting 
413 North Meridian Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
(850) 412-0300 
dondeloach@team180.com 
Changed 9/2015 to: 
 
DDGov Consulting LLC 
539 Willowbrook Lane 
Tallahassee, FL 32317 
(850) 264-0270 
don@ddgovconsulting.com 
 

Dyntek (6/11) 
(Withdrawn 9/2015) 
Yotta280, Inc. 
(Withdrawn 9/2015) 
PC Solutions & Integration 
(10/04) 
Unisys (1/14) 
(Withdrawn 9/2015) 
Blackboard Inc. (1/14) 
(Withdrawn 9/2015) 
Absolute Software (9/14) 
(Withdrawn 9/2015) 
MainNerve, LLC (10/14) 
(Withdrawn 9/2015) 
Randstad Technologies 
(1/15) 
(Withdrawn 9/2015) 
Nexus IS, Inc. (2/2015) 
(Withdrawn 9/2015) 
Business Oriented Software 
Solutions, Inc. BOSS  
(5/2015) 
(Withdrawn 9/2015) 
VM Ware, Inc. (11/12) 
(Withdrawn 12/2014) 

Desmond, Maeve (Esq.) 
 

Akerman LLP 
One SE Third Avenue, Suite 2500 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 755-5842 
maeve.desmond@akerman.com 

Granite Aventura LLC (2/15) 

F   
Falce, Deana D. (Esq.) 
*  Pending Letter to          
Represent  

Shubin & Bass, P.A. 
46 S.W. 1 Street, Third Floor 
Miami, FL 33130 
(305) 381-6060 
dfalce@shubinbass.com 

Seritage Growth Properties 
dba Seritage SRC Finance 
LLC (9/16) 

Fried, Susan 1875 N.E. 197 Terrace 
North Miami Beach, FL 33179 
(305) 778-2210 
mylobby@aol.com 

Aventura Ensenada (4/04) 
American Traffic Solutions 
(4/04) 

mailto:dondeloach@team180.com
mailto:don@ddgovconsulting.com
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G    
Garcia-Serra, Mario 
(Esq.) 
 

Gunster 
600 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3500 
Miami, Florida 33131 
(305) 376-6061 
mgarcia-serra@gunster.com 

(Withdrawn 1/25/16) 
Pacific Intl. Equities (3/05) 
Hi Lift LLC (3/05) 
Related (3/05) 
Aventura Hospital (3/05) 
Mt. Sinai Medical Center 
(11/07) 
G & D Aventura LLC (11/07) 
Executive National Bank 
(11/08) 
Turnberry Plaza, Ltd. (4/12) 

Geldzahler, Seth D. 
Registered as Principal 

Bed Bath & Beyond, Inc. 
650 Liberty Avenue 
Union, NJ 07083 
(908) 688-0888 
Seth.geldzahler@bedbath.com 

(Withdrawn 1/15/16) 
Bed Bath & Beyond Inc. 
(3/15) 

Goldstein, Joseph G. 
(Esq.) 
 

Holland & Knight LLP 
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 789-7782 
joseph.goldstein@hklaw.com 

Gulfstream Racing Parking 
Association, Inc. (1/15) 

Goldstein, Mark (Esq.) 1380 N.E. Miami Gardens Drive #205 
Miami, Florida 33179 
(305) 342-4839 
markgoldsteinattorney@gmail.com 

Aventura IMP LLC (11/16) 

H   
Huber, Amy E. (Esq.) 
 

Shubin & Bass, P.A. 
46 S.W. 1 Street, Third Floor 
Miami, FL 33130 
(305) 381-6060 
ahuber@shubinbass.com 

Sears Holdings Corporation 
(7/14) 
Seritage Growth Properties 
dba Seritage SRC Finance 
LLC (5/16) 

J   
   
K   
Kasdin, Neisen O. (Esq.) Akerman LLP 

One SE Third Avenue, Suite 2500 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 982-5629 
neisen.kasdin@akerman.com 

Granite Aventura LLC (2/15) 
City National Bank of Florida 
(10/15) 

Kerner, Debra (Esq.) Bed Bath & Beyond, Inc. 
650 Liberty Avenue 
Union, NJ 07083 
(908) 613-5757 
Debbie.kerner@gmail.com 
Debra.kerner@bedbath.com 

(Withdrawn 1/14/16) 
Bed Bath & Beyond Inc. 
(3/15) 

Krischer, Alan S. (Esq.) Holland & Knight LLP 
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 789-7758 
alan.krischer@hklaw.com 

Gulfstream Racing Parking 
Association, Inc. (1/15) 
Turnberry Plaza, Ltd. (2/16) 

mailto:Debbie.kerner@gmail.com
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Levin, Jennifer (Esq.) 19380 Collins Avenue #1120 

Sunny Isles Beach, Florida 33160 
(305) 785-4323 
jenniferlevinesq@outlook.com 

Estate of Alfred R. 
Chouinard (11/16) 

M   
Marrero, Michael J. Bercow Radell & Fernandez 

200 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 850 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 374-5300 
mmarrero@brzoninglaw.com 

Turnberry Associates (6/09) 
MG3 Developer Group 
(2/13) 
Victor Ballestas (2/13) 
Kim Mutchnik (11/15) 
Shalev Development Group 
LLC (10/16) 

Moore, James SB Architects 
1 Beach Street, Suite 101 
San Francisco, CA 94133 
(415) 673-8990 
jmoore@sb-architects.com 

Sears Holdings Corp. (12/14) 
Seritage Growth Properties 
dba Seritage SRC Finance 
LLC (5/16) 

N   
P    

Price, Stanley B. (Esq.) Bilzin Sumberg Baena Price & Axelrod 
LLP 
1450 Brickell Avenue, Suite 2300 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 350-2374 
sprice@bilzin.com 

Lubavitch Center Aventura 
South (5/11) 
Two Island Development 
Corp. (2/13) 
Robert Sherman (5/14) 
Prive Developers, LLC/Gary 
Cohen (1/15) 
Aventura Corporate Center, 
LLLP (9/16) 

R   
Radell, Michael (Esq.) Bercow Radell & Fernandez 

200 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 850 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 377-6230 
mradell@brzoninglaw.com 
 

Public Storage (10/12) 

Rieber, Bernardo 
*  Pending Letter to          
Represent Shalev 
Development Group, LLC 

2199 N.E. 163 Street 
N. Miami Beach, FL 33162 
(786) 326-7171 
BernardoRieber@gmail.com 

Shalev Development Group 
LLC (6/2016) 

Rosenthal, Alan S. (Esq.) Rosenthal Rosenthal Rasco Kaplan, LLC 
20900 N.E. 30th Avenue 
Suite 600 
Aventura, FL 33180 
(305) 937-0300 
asr@rrrklaw.com 

Mario Kaller  
The Jewish Outreach Center 
(1/11) 
GD Capital Development, 
Inc. (12/14) 
Tanglewood Acquisition 
Group, LLC.  – Joshua Dubin 
(2/15) 
Medisca Network, Inc. – 
Maria Zaccardo (6/15) 
Vida at the Point, LLC (6/15) 
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Optima International, LLC 
(10/15) 
Chabad House of North 
Dade, Inc. (4/16) 

S   

Shaffer, D. Kirk (Esq.) 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Suite 1206 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
(615) 587-4242 
kirkshaffer@verizon.net 

(Withdrawn 1/14/16) 
Miami Beach Healthcare 
Group, Ltd. d/b/a Aventura 
Hospital and Medical Center 
(1/15) 

Shubin, John K. (Esq.) 
 

Shubin & Bass, P.A. 
46 S.W. 1 Street, Third Floor 
Miami, FL 33130 
(305) 381-6060 
jshubin@shubinbass.com 

Sears Holdings Corporation  
(7/14) 
Seritage Growth Properties 
dba Seritage SRC Finance 
LLC (5/16) 

Slavens, Tracy R. (Esq.) Holland & Knight LLP 
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300 
Miami, FL 33131 
(305) 789-7642 
tracy.slavens@hklaw.com 

Gulfstream Racing Parking 
Association, Inc. (1/15) 
 
 
 

Sopp, Mark 
 

SB Architects 
2333 Ponce de Leon Blvd. #1000 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
(305) 856-2021 
msopp@sb-architects.com 

Seritage SRC Finance LLC 
(6/16) 

Stacker, Edwin J. (Esq.) Mastriana & Christiansen, PA 
1500 N. Federal Highway, Suite 200 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33304 
(954) 566-1234 
ejs@m-c-law.com 

Gulfstream Park Racing 
Association, Inc. (5/2016) 

Synalovski, Manuel (AIA) 
*  Pending Letter to          
Represent KVVS 
Investors, LLC 

1800 Eller Drive, Suite 500 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 
(954) 961-6806 
msynalovski@synalovski.com 

KVVS Investors, LLC (10/15) 

T   
V   
Vasquez, Leonel 19950 W. Country Club Drive, #900 

Aventura, FL 33180 
(305) 466-1810 
lvasquez@cabicorp.com 

Cabi Developers LLC and its 
affiliates Cabi Aventura 
Hotel, LLLP (10/15) 

W   
Z   


